

BOARD MEETING BRIEF January 24, 2023

STUDY SESSION

Discussions included a mid-year report from the District Leadership Team and school schedule adjustments.



PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing was held at 6pm to allow patrons the opportunity to address the board regarding a resolution to provide for issuance of lease revenue bonds. No community members addressed the board.

BOARD MEETING



COMMUNITY COMMENTS

-Five individuals addressed the board





ROUTINE BUSINESS

-Routine Business was approved



ACTION ITEMS

- -Resolution 2023-002: Authorizing issuance of Lease Revenue Bonds by Local Building Authority
- -Resolution 2023-003: Public Utility Easement on property of Orem Elementary
- -Resolution 2023-004: Approval of cell tower agreement between ASD and AT & T wireless
- -Resolution 2023-005: approval of interlocal agreement- ASD & Lehi City redevelopment agency
- -Boundary for new elementary school in Eagle Mountain (alpineschools.org/boundarychanges)

The board adjourned their meeting and convened as the Local Building Authority Board of Trustees and authorized the issuance of lease revenue bonds, then reconvened the meeting as the Board of Education.

ASD BOARD OF EDUCATION



SARA HACKEN **Board President** sarahacken@alpinedistrict.org



ASD District 1



ASD District 4



SARAH BEESON **Board Member** sbeeson1@alpinedistrict.org



ADA WILSON Board Member dawilson@alpinedistrict.org ASD District 7

DR. MARK CLEMENT

Board Member markclement@alpinedistrict.org

ASD District 5

JOYLIN LINCOLN Board Member joylinlincoln@alpinedistrict.org

ASD District 2



RECOGNITIONS



Viewpoint Middle School FOUNDATION

Congratulations to the following individuals from Viewpoint School who were honored at board meeting.



Alpine Foundation YOU MAKE A DIFFERENCE AWARD VIEWPOINT MIDDLE SCHOOL













VIEWPOINT Student Recognitions











Viewpoint Jazz Band performed at Board Meeting



Thanks to Mountain **Point Medical Center for** sponsoring the "You Make a Difference" **Award**



Watch

Here!





A Campus of Jordan Valley Medical Center A STEWARD FAMILY HOSPITAL



